THE CHAMBER OF GETTYSBURG & ADAMS COUNTY 2024 NONPROFIT OF THE YEAR AWARD APPLICATION

The Award

Award will be presented at The Chamber's Awards Reception at The Lodges at Gettysburg on Wednesday, May 8 from 4-6 p.m. The recipient will be publicly recognized.

Timetable

Final Submission Date for Nomination Forms: Award Ceremony: March 26, 2024 May 8, 2024

Eligibility

The organization must be a member of The Chamber of Gettysburg & Adams County and must be located within Adams County.

Award Criteria

The award will be given to the nominee that in the opinion of The Chamber's awards committee is most deserving of recognition. Nominations will be evaluated according to the following criteria contributing to the Gettysburg-Adams County area business climate:

- 1. Evidence of direct services provided to the residents of Adams County.
- 2. Demonstrate the ways they impact individuals and creativity in delivery of services.
- 3. Evidence of increased strategies that guarantee the stability and sustainability of the organization.
- 4. Demonstrate innovative ways that gaps in current community needs are being fulfilled through programs.

Award Selection

The Chamber's awards committee will review and evaluate all nominations based upon the criteria provided by the nominated organization. Selection will be based on the written narrative and supporting evidence. Nominations submitted are not required to provide or reveal proprietary information, though all information received will be treated as confidential.

Nomination Submitted by (if not nominating yourself)

| _ |
|---|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| _ |

Nomination Process

Please complete a detailed narrative outlining the award criteria above and submit to <u>edithc@gettysburg-chamber.org</u> or FAX 717.334.3368 before March 26, 2024.

Supporting Information (feel free to attach additional supporting documents or representative letters of support)

NOTE: You are encouraged to work with your nominee to provide the necessary information for award criteria. If you prefer, The Chamber can reach out to nominee for additional details. Please contact Edith Cimino, <u>edithc@gettysburg-chamber.org</u> for support.